extend said term for two (2) additional periods of 
one (1} year each, ending on March 31, 1978 and 
March 31, 1979 respectively, upon the same terms and 
conditions herein contained except that the rental during 
the first one {l) year renewal period shall be Four 
thousand, Five hundred Fifty-Five and 50/100 ($4,555.50) 

2. 

Dollars per month and the rental during the second 
one {l) year renewal period shall be Four Thousand, 
Seven Hundred Thirty-Seven and 75/100 ($4,737.75) 
Dollars per month. The aforesaid options to extend 
shall be exercised by written notice to Lessor from 
Lessee on or before December 1, 1976 as to the first
renewal period and on or before December 1, 1977 as 
to the second renewal period.

(b) OPTION TO CANCEL.

[...]

to cancel and terminate this Lease effective March 31, 
1976, upon giving the Lessor written notice of its 
intent to so cancel and terminate on or before 
December 1, 1975 and upon (concurrently with the 
serving of the Termination Notice) paying to the
Lessor the sum of Thirteen Thousand, One Hundred 
Twenty and no/100 ($13,120.00) Dollars as full and 
complete liquidated damages and not as a penalty. 
The exercise by Lessee of the option to cancel and 
terminate this Lease contained in this paragraph shall 
in no way be construed as non-performance of the terms 
of this Lease by Less�e."